

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3431 OF 2026

Vikrant Vasant GhavatwmardanPETITIONER

V/S

Union Biblical Seminarys Kline MemorialRESPONDENT
School And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 458 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 3431 OF 2026

Vikrant Vasant GhavatwmardanPETITIONER

V/S

Union Biblical Seminarys Kline MemorialRESPONDENT
School And Ors

Adv. Harshal Mule i/b Adv. Geetanjali Shinde for Petitioner.

Adv. Shashank Patare a/w Ad. Mangesh D Mane i/b JTUR

Associates for R. No. 1.

Adv. P. P. Kakade Addl.GP a/w Adv. Priyanka Chavan, AGP
for State/Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 29th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)